
Telephone/email/fax Representing

Term 

Ends

James Wernicke,  Chair wernickejc@yahoo.com West County Mar-26

5485 David Blvd. (505) 688-0781

Port Charlotte, FL  33981

Laura Rossi. Vice Chair rossi.lauraashley@gmail.com Mid-County May-26

265 Bahia Blanca Drive (352)339-3417

Punta Gorda, Florida 33983

Pauline Klein pmk3233@aol.com Bicycle Club Dec-26

3233 Davis Drive (941) 624-3385

Punta Gorda, FL  33983 (941) 467-4700 (cell)

Ben T. Turner benturner1952@yahoo.com West County Dec-25

7304 Varley Circle (540) 238-8713

Port Charlotte FL  33981

Robert Logan jrl1356@embarqmail.com Mid-County Dec-25

1356 Mohawk Drive (941) 625-7182

Port Charlotte, FL  33952

Philipp Pfaeffli phil@pedelec-sqb.com Bicycle Business Oct-26

1205 Elizabeth Street (941) 764-6855

Punta Gorda, FL 33950

Lorenzo Daetz lorenzodaetz@gmail.com

Historical/Cultural/

Environmental Dec-26      

3173 Felda Street 941-391-2285

Port Charlotte FL  33948

Brian Blankinship bike@baykayaking.com South County Mar-27

3966 La Costa Island Court 443-994-7990

Punta Gorda, FL  33950

Vacant South County

Advisory Personnel

Tony Conte/Lynda Faieta, School Transportation tony.conte@yourcharlotteschools.net

Charlotte County Public Schools (941) 575-5432

1016 Education Ave, Punta Gorda, FL 33950

Mitchell Austin/Brittany Metzler maustin@ci.punta-gorda.fl.us

City of Punta Gorda (941) 575-3372

Punta Gorda Urban Design Division (941) 575-3356 (fax)

326 West Marion Avenue, Punta Gorda, FL 33950

DFC William Miller william.miller@ccso.org

Charlotte County Sheriff’s Office (941) 258-3912

7474 Utilities Road, Punta Gorda, FL 33982

Tanya Merkle, District Bicycle-Pedestrian Coord. tanya.merkle@dot.state.fl.us

Florida Dept. of Transportation (239) 225-1928 (office)

10041 North Daniels Parkway

Fort Myers, FL  33913

Safe Routes to School (SRTS)

Ravi Kamarajugadda/Robert Fakhri ravi.kamarajugadda@charlottecountyfl.gov

Charlotte County Public Works Division (941) 575-3668

7000 Florida St.

Punta Gorda, FL  33950

Mike Koenig, Resource Coordinator mike.koenig@charlottecountyfl.gov

Charlotte County Parks and Recreation Division (941) 235-5003

2300 El Jobean Rd. (SR 776)

Port Charlotte, FL  33948

Amanda Benton Amanda.Benton@charlottecountyfl.gov

Redevelopment Manager (941) 764-4943

Economic Development Office

18501 Murdock Circle, Ste 502

Port Charlotte, FL  33948

Interested Citizens

Gene Pawlowski gene.pawlowski@att.net

255 West End Drive #4408 (630) 202-8788 (cell)

Punta Gorda, FL  33950

Court Nederveld adakeep@hotmail.com

Bits, Bytes & Chips Computer Services (941) 626-3285

1640 Atares Drive, #15

Punta Gorda, FL  33950

BICYCLE PEDESTRIAN ADVISORY COMMITTEE 2024

MEMBERSHIP LIST AS OF MARCH 21, 2024

James Wernicke, Chair

Laura Rossi, Vice Chair
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